3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-17-014319 215EP2017 | JAH | GB
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE IRETTRTRITET s Toon To0c
J1 ECR-18-017390 05NOV2018 | YY TE
21510361 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL K FCR-19-004653 28MAR2019 | LG | TE
2151036-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151036-2 X FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS 6
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151036-1 J TERMINATING UNIT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151036-7 K TERMINATING UNITT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151036-1 J TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151036-2 K TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151036-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - - 1 1 - - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
- - - 1 1 - - - 2-1803583-1 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
- - - - - 1 - - 28449501 AIR FEED MODULE 290
- 1 - 1 - - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2743
3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - 1 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - | | 1 - 2844940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 1 - - A-17272335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
WIRE [1.40 mm [.055] F : HE - | - [ 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
TNSUL 1318 wm T 125 0 NIE L] - | - | 1-1752354-8 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- 1 1 - - 99311711 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
40535040 a : R || 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1 1 - - 1 7152353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1 1 - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ’
| TERMINAL DATA 7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 WITH LOCKING LANCE TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 WITH LOCKING LANCE _ | | | | | | | 2844908~ | SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
3.30-3.90 mm [.130- 154 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 3.30-3.90 mm [.130-. 154 IN] [.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] | - | | | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER . CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-18464 - - TERMINAL 114-18464 - - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
ApPLICATOMES appLcaTionEd U T T T T T 1| 16337182-2 [FENCE 78
SPECIFICATION ) - - SPECIFICATION - - ) - | | | R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- ? ? ? ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ) | | | | | : : 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 60
14526681 1718033-3 9670671 | 4-2 .1 1-1452668-1 96706 7-1 1 4-2 .1 _ | | | | | 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
1452668-7 963142-2 0.9-1.3 1-1452668-7 963142-2 0.9-1.3 5 R | | | | | | | 985575- 4 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 57
14526683 96314¢2-3 1.4-2.4 -1452668-3 963142-3 l.4-2.4 B A T e 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 172.0 54
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'II CRIMP HEIGHT 4 WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT : : :
® =) &5 = " 222222 2] 21680833 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
SI/E mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING SI/E [ INCH ] = ’ : ’
— zw — zw e ReFERENCE SETTING N N T R R HIN BTN 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED 50
e 07 0 S 0 e 003 T o5t gon . TR R e R e s Cvirris . N | 2 [ 780239 [SCR. SKT HD CAP W4 )X 5.0 49
' ' e b ‘ ' e 10.99+/20.05 L. ' ' : | | T 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - 1 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
|||| - 1 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1 1 1 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zfl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803602721 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | 1 1 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S e e e e e c019383-9 |SCR, BHSC, Roft (M4 & c0) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? ? ? ? 7 ? ? ’-728449672-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 - | | | | | | | c6Atydc-c |ASSEMBLY, oIRIF GUIDE =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23410-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 S I N N O A O 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
*VVA\RPJI N(} - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ) | | - - | | | 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 X
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY  ADJUSTMENT WAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A T T T T sss s TwasiEr FLAT - REG Wi -
A | FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T - - [ 1| 219533-1 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED g
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | | | | 2119806 -] INSERT  SHEAR
APPLY TORO-SEAL [N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER F THAN THE YALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, | , 3
APPLY $1-23418-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T [ T T T | 3222803 [SPRING, COMPRESSION .
Lﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-14 STOP, SHEAR |
THIS APPLICATOR IS FQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS - -
| BN 2119805-1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AND IS APPLCIATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRFE ITEMS 49 & 248.
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N 2 | 2 | | | | | 6-1333201-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BF USED PER ] | | | | | | | ca0e4f-1 SPACER /
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1 1 1 1 1 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? 7 1 1 1 1 1 1633965~ 1 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 -456402-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-721-711-52-51]-32] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A L 02SEP20TT — TE Comnectivit
K. HUANG ) onnec Y
CHf - " TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 02SEP2011 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o i Deeon Side feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
on shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
( P Q C ‘ { ‘ C \/ G ’F S MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w036 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVK

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

ol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A"—

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC A 239)
WITH SENSORS

SEE DETAIL A 7

/
I

CAM POS T TTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

LoC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

N

SEE SHEET 1

1.0 REF —

A @i: ij
REF

O

I

(s

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

~—— 3.0£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(10)ee3 wer

$

180)REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

$16.4i0.5

GUIDE BY

=—9.1£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

TORA"H(’iN DWN

02SEP20TI

DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ATLANTIC VERSTON e

+- PRODUCT SPEC
I PLC +-
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s
. . . 4 PLC +-
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TSR

Applicator

K HUANG > TE Connectivity
CHf _—> Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 02SEP2011 [NamME ‘

S X1 Ocean Side Feed

MATER I AL FINISH

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

Al 00779 (C=2151036

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. 1
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : » PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151036-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151036-2 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151036-2 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /6
7-2151036-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17E TYPE - -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
WIRE [1.40 mm [.055] F - 2119082-4  [CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] 0 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @ 3\| ~ | 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DTAL 1247
108-35042 - B 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 24
- - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- T - 2844940-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
~ | REF[REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 WITH LOCKING LANCE TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 WITH LOCKING LANCE I e D R e
= F = F i : : ST
vv I R E S TrR I P L'E %JG TrH (— I N S U L AAT I<>%J D I A M E T’E R R A N(a E VVI R E S TVR I P L E N G T’H —— I N S U L AAT I<>%J D I A M E TrE R R A N<3 E B B _ w 2 W 1 9 6 5 3 _ 2 F E E D C:Arw) P()EST' F E E D : W Zi 2
0 S0 0 L TS0 T T LA0ET 90 L 00on DTy T 3.30-3.90 mm [.130- 154 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055- 075 INJ 0 1 [T | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
ERMLAAL R ’ TERMINAL [14-18464 -~ T[] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
APPLICATION APPLICATION '
SPECTFICATION ) ST N ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SFEAL TE SFEAL CABLF DIAMETER - | | | 495888 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
e 0 S T06 1 o VT ST o -2 ]2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
1452668-2 963142-2 0.9-1.3 7-1452668-2 963142-2 0.9-1.3 S EL B 165978272 |FENCE e
1506683 9631473 W, ST T TRIEEE YR - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L§£}CRIMP HETGHT .I.CRIMP%%IGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP%%IGHT 4 - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E T mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING ST/F WSJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 5\ - 1 | | 985575-4 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 5
0. 75mm? 1.05+¢/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 6.1 0. 75mm? 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/- 001] 7.1 - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
20 AWG OR 0.50mmZ | 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 8.0 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 |0 93+/-0 03 [ 037+/- 001] 8 0 - e 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 03
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L[] ] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A\ -2 ]2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 2l 2] 2] 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L N c844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
N - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE s WARNING -2l 2] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R R 57195331 |STRIPPER. SIDF FEED e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T >119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD FOR LARGEST WIRe ST/t CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS OGREATER ] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
ié§L5Ein§§i?§TED [8CQQT$EC¥OH%é%EXDéT QUALTFICATION. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NN 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS N - T 318707 - FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
AND IS APPLCIATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151. N T T T 5513332077 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 2406411 SPACER 7
8 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S EL B cl19761-1 DEPRESOOR, SHEAR -
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 - 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1-456402-7 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-42|-22[-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TZSEPZOT — TE Comect v
K.HUANG G onnec Y
CHf > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 02SEP201 1 [name ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm W%égwm Ocean Side fFeed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Zl ) ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of S NG LES . A 1| 00779 [@=2151 0% )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. 1
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2

REVISTONS

‘ RE ED
ICS CORPORAT

1

"TED TYPL
MECHANTCAL

PNEUMAT IC ==

1.0 REF —
B [
T e

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—— = 3.04+0.5
Qf
‘P REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] T o 1H9REF

35.98£0.05

|

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC A\
WITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF ri%=@:\ REF

1;'—1_

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

pntlE

——=+9.14+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 87508 DT 10 CRANGE AND PHE-CONTROLL ING. CNG INCER NG ORGAN| 24T IoN | DN 02SEP20T1 o

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG @TE TE COHH@CJHVWY
(G
cH . ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APSVDXI 02SEP2011 [name 0 i . ¥

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - e T Choplicator

| PLC +-
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL  R49%) e e N i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
POST FEED PRE FEED wTERRL , e A 100779 [(C=2151036
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVK

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



